Saint Mary's (CA) (0-0,0-0 WCC) -vs- Arizona (0-0,0-0 Big 12)
10/18/25 at McKale Center, Tucson, AZ

Date: 10/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ame: da%\B%Z:P%azs Saint Mary's (CA) 30 38 68
Site: McKale Center, Tucson, AZ Arizona 37 44 81
Referees: Doug Sirmons, Kip Kissinger, Tony Padilla
Saint Mary's (CA) 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Dent,Joshua * 32 6-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 0 14
23  Murauskas,Paulius =3 23 4-10 0-1 4-6 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 0 12
45  McKeever,Andrew * 29 4-9 0-0 1-5 2-8 10 4 0 1 0 1 9
00 Lewis,Mikey =3 25 4-14 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 9
33  Campbell,Liam * 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
02 Duckett, Tony 13  2-5 1-1 7-8 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 12
11 Shaw,Dillan 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 6
01 Wessels,Harry 12 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
08 Hawke,Rory 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 Juzenas,Mantas 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Bennett,Cade 8 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14  Faubert,Oliver 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 4-14 16-25 10-29 39 21 9 12 1 4 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33 33.33% 1-6 16.67 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 24-61 39.3 % 4-14 28.6 % 16-25 64.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Arizona 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Bradley,Jaden * 31 7-11 2-2 7-8 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 1 23
03 Dell'Orso,Anthony & 28 6-12 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 1 4 13
13  Krivas,Motiejus * 32 4-9 0-1 3-4 3-14 17 5 2 1 2 1 11
05 Burries,Brayden & 25 5-7 0-1 0-3 0-7 7 5 1 0 0 2 10
10 Peat,Koa * 23 5-7 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 2 0 10
08 Kharchenkov,Ivan 23 4-7 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 9
21  Nelson,Evan 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
06 James,Bryce 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Mawut,Mabil 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
02 Aristode,Dwayne 20 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
42  Djopmo,Sven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cook,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Arnold,Addison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-60 4-16 13-25 6-29 35 20 13 7 5 8 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27 59.26 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-11 36.36 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 3-11 27.27 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 32-60 53.3 % 4-16 25.0% 13-25 52.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 19

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona

STEAL by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,LIAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
FOUL by CAMPBELL,LIAM

FOUL by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIAM

MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

GOOD JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY
SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY

19:44
19:44
19:30
19:20
18:51
18:50
18:46
18:43
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:15
18:14
18:12
18:12

18:12
17:55
17:34
17:34

17:20
17:12
16:58
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:29
16:14
16:00
15:41

15:22

15:15

15:04

14:41
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38

0-2

0-3
0-4

0-6

2-6

3-6

4-6
4-8
6-8

6-11

8-11

H2

H 3
H4

H 6

H 4

H3

H 2
H4
H 2

H5

H3

TURNOVER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,KOA

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN

FOUL by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
FOUL by BRADLEY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,KOA

BLOCK by PEAT,KOA
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by KRIVAS,MOTIEIUS

SUB OUT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

GOOD LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JADEN

ASSIST by PEAT,KOA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by PEAT,KOA

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA

SUB IN by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS



SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY

FOUL by WESSELS,HARRY

FOUL by HAWKE,RORY
FOUL by LEWIS,MIKEY

TURNOVER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

STEAL by LEWIS,MIKEY

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY

SUB OUT by DENT,JOSHUA

SUB IN by DUCKETT, TONY

SUB IN by BENNETT,CADE

MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint)

FOUL by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
FOUL by DUCKETT, TONY

REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,TONY
GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESSELS,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by DUCKETT,TONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

FOUL by BENNETT,CADE

10:05

09:59
09:45

09:40
09:40

09:40
09:40

13-15

13-17

15-17

H2

H4

H2

BLOCK by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
GOOD TIPIN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN

SUB IN by NELSON,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE
SUB OUT by NELSON,EVAN

SUB IN by BRADLEY,JADEN

SUB IN by PEAT,KOA

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
TURNOVER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

MISS FT by PEAT,KOA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY



TURNOVER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by PEAT,KOA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW -
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,CADE 09:31
REBOUND OFF by HAWKE,RORY =
TURNOVER by MCKEEVER,ANDREW 09:15
09:15 STEAL by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
09:01 15-19 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PEAT,KOA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BRADLEY,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by DUCKETT, TONY 08:50 17-19 H?2
08:35 MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKE,RORY --
08:18 FOUL by BRADLEY,JADEN
GOOD FT by DUCKETT,TONY 08:18 18-19 H 1
SUB OUT by HAWKE,RORY 08:18
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CADE 08:18
SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 08:18
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY 08:18
SUB IN by DENT,JOSHUA 08:18
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM 08:18
MISS FT by DUCKETT,TONY 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
08:08 MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,TONY --
MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
07:17 18-21 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by DUCKETT,TONY(in the paint) 07:01
07:01 BLOCK by PEAT,KOA
-- REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
FOUL by DENT,JOSHUA 06:48
SUB OUT by DUCKETT,TONY 06:48
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:48
06:48 MISS FT by BRADLEY,JADEN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:48 18-22 H4 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN
TURNOVER by DENT,JOSHUA 06:34
06:34 STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

GOOD DUNK by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
06:30 18-24 H6 paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY 06:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY 06:13
SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 06:13
TURNOVER by DENT,JOSHUA 06:11
06:11 STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

05:56 18-26 H8 GOOD LAYUP by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)
— ASSIST by BRADLEY,JADEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint) 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
05:34 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS 05:14
— REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
05:08 18-30 H 12 paint)

04:40 FOUL by BRADLEY,JADEN
04:40 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN
04:40 SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 04:40 19-30 H11

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 04:40 20-30 H 10

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM 04:40

SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY 04:40



GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)
FOUL by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HAWKE,RORY

SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS

SUB IN by SHAW,DILLAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY

STEAL by LEWIS,MIKEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEWIS,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by DENT,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by DENT,JOSHUA

STEAL by SHAW,DILLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,MIKEY

MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DENT,JOSHUA
SUB IN by DUCKETT, TONY

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (CA)

04:12 20-32 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)
03:48 22-32 H10

03:38

03:38

03:38

03:38

03:38

03:38 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
03:38 MISS FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

03:09 TURNOVER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
03:09 SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

02:53 24-33 HO9

02:33 MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
02:17
02:17 MISS FT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE(fastbreak)
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:17 MISS FT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE(fastbreak)
01:58 FOUL by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
01:58 25-33 H8
01:58 26-33 H7
01:37 TURNOVER by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
01:37
01:28 28-33 HS5
01:28 FOUL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
01:28 SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOQOV,IVAN
01:28 SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

== REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
00:59 28-35 H7 GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,KOA
00:33 30-35 H5

00:06 30-37 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona

SUB OUT by DUCKETT, TONY
SUB OUT by JUZENAS,MANTAS
SUB OUT by SHAW,DILLAN

SUB IN by DENT,JOSHUA

SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00 SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE
20:00 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JADEN
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:50 FOUL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
19:50

19:50



GOOD LAYUP by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

GOOD JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA
FOUL by CAMPBELL,LIAM

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM

SUB IN by HAWKE,RORY

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
MISS FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

TURNOVER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
MISS 3PTR by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY
SUB IN by DUCKETT, TONY
TURNOVER by DENT,JOSHUA

FOUL by DUCKETT, TONY
FOUL by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY

MISS 3PTR by DENT,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by MURAUSKAS, PAULIUS

MISS JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKE,RORY

19:45
19:16
18:53
18:53
18:49
18:43
18:43
18:43
18:27
18:12
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:24
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:09
16:58
16:50
16:50
16:39
16:15

16:07

16:04

32-37

33-37
33-39

35-39

36-39
36-42

38-42

38-44

38-45

38-46

H5

H4
H6

H4

H3
H6

H4

H6

H7

H8

MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

BLOCK by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

FOUL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
FOUL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

GOOD DUNK by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

MISS FT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

FOUL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

GOOD 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN

FOUL by PEAT,KOA
TURNOVER by PEAT,KOA

MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PEAT,KOA
MISS TIPIN by PEAT,KOA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

GOOII)) LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PEAT,KOA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA
SUB IN by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

GOOD FT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
MISS 3PTR by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

FOUL by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS



GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY
GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

BLOCK by DUCKETT,TONY

REBOUND DEF by DENT,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by DENT,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENT,JOSHUA

SUB IN by BENNETT,CADE

MISS FT by WESSELS,HARRY

FOUL by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
SUB IN by SHAW,DILLAN

REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,HARRY

GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY
GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CADE
MISS JUMPER by WESSELS,HARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,HARRY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHAW,DILLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS FT by BENNETT,CADE

FOUL by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by DUCKETT, TONY
SUB OUT by HAWKE,RORY
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CADE
SUB IN by LEWIS,MIKEY

SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS
SUB IN by DENT,JOSHUA

14:28
14:28
14:16

14:05
13:48
13:48
13:33
13:33
13:20
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:23

12:00

11:47

11:41
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:18

11:12

11:05
10:50
10:50
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41

39-46
40-46

42-46

42-48

42-49

43-49
44-49

46-49

46-51

46-54

46-56

H7
H6

H4

H6

H7

H 6
H5

H3

H5

H8

MISS JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN

FOUL by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by PEAT,KOA

SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

SUB IN by NELSON,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,KOA

GOOD FT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by PEAT,KOA
SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

MISS 3PTR by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,EVAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,EVAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,JADEN

FOUL by NELSON,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DENT,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN

REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DILLAN
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIKEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DENT,JOSHUA

FOUL by LEWIS,MIKEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
SUB IN by WESSELS,HARRY

GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIKEY

MISS JUMPER by JUZENAS,MANTAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DILLAN
ASSIST by DENT,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIKEY

TURNOVER by LEWIS,MIKEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIKEY

SUB OUT by WESSELS,HARRY
SUB OUT by JUZENAS,MANTAS
SUB IN by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

10:41
10:27
10:24
10:05
09:46
09:32
09:24

09:01

08:52

08:41

08:09

08:00

07:53
07:41
07:14

07:06
07:06
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:01
06:36
06:12

06:00
05:57
05:57
05:55

05:37
05:21
05:21
05:08
05:08
04:42
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30

46-57

48-57 HO9
48-59

50-59 H9
50-61

53-61 HS8
53-63 H 10
55-63 HS8
57-63 H6
60-63 H3
60-65 HS5
60-67 H7

H 11 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN

H11 GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)

H11 GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
MISS 3PTR by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by ARISTODE,DWAYNE
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARISTODE,DWAYNE

MISS LAYUP by ARISTODE,DWAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

MISS JUMPER by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by PEAT,KOA

TURNOVER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by NELSON,EVAN
SUB IN by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,KOA
ASSIST by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by ARISTODE,DWAYNE
SUB IN by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JADEN
BLOCK by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,KOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRIVAS,MOTIEIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEAT,KOA
SUB IN by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN



SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIAM
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by DENT,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCKEEVER,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
TURNOVER by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS

FOUL by DENT,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MURAUSKAS,PAULIUS
SUB IN by DUCKETT, TONY

TURNOVER by DENT,JOSHUA

FOUL by DUCKETT, TONY
SUB OUT by DENT,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIAM
SUB IN by JUZENAS,MANTAS
SUB IN by BENNETT,CADE

TURNOVER by DUCKETT, TONY

MISS LAYUP by DUCKETT,TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

MISS FT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY
SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,ANDREW
SUB IN by FAUBERT,OLIVER
GOOD FT by DUCKETT, TONY
FOUL by SHAW,DILLAN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DILLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DUCKETT, TONY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENNETT,CADE

60-70

62-70
62-72

62-73

62-74

62-76

62-77

62-79

63-79

64-79

65-79

65-80

68-80

H 10

H8
H 10

H11

MISS 3PTR by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
REBOUND OFF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JADEN
ASSIST by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

GOOD LAYUP by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JADEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BRADLEY,JADEN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by BURRIES,BRAYDEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by BURRIES,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JADEN

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by BURRIES,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by KHARCHENKOV,IVAN
SUB OUT by KRIVAS,MOTIEJUS
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYCE

SUB IN by MAWUT,MABIL

SUB IN by NELSON,EVAN

SUB IN by ARNOLD,ADDISON

SUB IN by DJOPMO,SVEN

REBOUND DEF by MAWUT,MABIL
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EVAN

FOUL by MAWUT,MABIL

GOOD FT by JAMES,BRYCE
SUB OUT by NELSON,EVAN
SUB IN by COOK,JACKSON
MISS FT by JAMES,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,BRYCE



-- REBOUND OFF by MAWUT,MABIL

FOUL by FAUBERT,OLIVER 00:13
00:13 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by MAWUT,MABIL
00:13 MISS FT by MAWUT,MABIL

== REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,ADDISON



